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Going in the wrong direction? More than three-fourths (77%) of
Gambians say the country is heading in “the wrong direction,” a 48-
percentage-point increase since 2018.

Economic and living conditions: Only about two in 10 Gambians (19%)
describe the country’'s economic condition as “fairly good” or “very
good,” a 39-point drop since 2018 (58%).

Most important problems: Health is the most frequently cited problem
that Gambians want the government to address, followed by
increasing cost of living and crime/security.

Assessment of leaders’ performance: A majority of Gambians
disapprove of the way the president (62%), members of Parliament
(65%), and local government councillors (60%) have performed their
jobs over the past 12 months.




What is Afrobarometer

= Pan-African, non-partisan
survey research network that
provides reliable data on
African experiences and
evaluations of democracy,
governance, and quality of life.

= Goal: To give African publics a
voice in policy and decision
making.

= Nine survey rounds in up to 42
countries have been
completed since 1999.

= Round 10 surveys were
launched in January 2024.
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Where
Afrobarometer
works

First surveyed in

e 1999-2001

® 2002-2008
©2011-2013

e 2014-2019

e 2021-2023

®To be surveyed in R10
® Never surveyed
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Methodology

= Nationally representative sample of adult
citizens (aged 18+)

= Face-to-face interviews in the language
of the respondent’s choice

= Standard questionnaire allows
comparisons across countries and over
time.

= The Afrobarometer team in the Gambiq,
led by the Center for Research and Policy
Development, interviewed 1,200 adult
Gambians in April and May 2024.

= Sample size of 1,200 yields country-level
results with margins of sampling error of
+/-3 percentage points at a 95%
confidence level.
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Survey demographics
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Men

52

Women

Urban

48

59

Rural

4]

No formal education 43
Primary 13

Secondary 32
Pos’r—secondoi 12
Muslim 97

Christian 3
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=  More than three-fourths (77%) of Gambians say the country is
heading in “the wrong direction,” a 48-percentage-point
increase since 2018 (29%).

= Only about two in 10 Gambians (19%) describe the country’s
economic condition as “fairly good” or “very good,” a 39-point
drop since 2018 (58%).

= Health is the most frequently cited problem that Gambians want
the government to address, followed by increasing cost of living
and crime and security.

= Approval ratings on indicators of the government’s economic
performance have declined sharply compared to 2018 and 2021.



Is the country going in the right direction?
| Gambia | 2018-2024

100%
79%
80% 77%
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40%
22%
20%
0%
2018 2021 2022 2024
—Going in the wrong direction —Going in the right direction

Respondents were asked: Would you say that the country is going in the wrong direction or
going in the right direction?
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Evaluation of couniry’s economic condition
| Gambia| 2018-2024

100%
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40%
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—Fairly good/Very good Fairly bad/Very bad

Respondents were asked: In general, how would you describe the present economic
condition of this countrye
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Evaluation of personal living conditions
| Gambia | 2018-2024

100%
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66% 61% 62% e
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—Fairly good/Very good  —Fairly bad/Very bad

Respondents were asked: In general, how would you describe your own present living
conditions?
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Retfrospective and prospective assessments
of economic conditions | Gambia | 2024

Economic conditions compared to 12
months ago

Economic conditions in 12 months' time

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Worse/Much worse Same  mBetter/Much better

Respondents were asked:
Looking back, how do you rate economic conditions in this country compared

‘a fo 12 months ago¢
" Looking ahead, do you expect economic conditions in this country to be
BAROMETER better or worse in 12 months’ time?¢
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prOblemS Increasing cost of living _ 45%
| Gambia .
| 2018-2024 Crime and security _° 247
31%
Water supply -
17%
. 21%
Education
Bl s
21%
Respondents were Infrastructure/Roads - 6%
asked: In your opinion, °
what are the most Farmina/Adricult 21%
important problems arming/Agricuiiure - 16%
facing this country that
government should Electricity 24%
address? (Respondents - 16%
could give up to three 28%
answers.) Unemployment -
15%
22%

Food shortage/Famine
ot M s

F R ,.\ Management of the . 17%
A econom A
¥4 Y 8%

BAROMETER 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

2018

m 2024

100%



Positive assessments of government economic
performance | Gambia | 2018-2024

100%
80%
0% 59%
477 42%
40% 38% 38%
27%
21% 19%
20% 15% Z
13% 10%1 1% 12% 99, 4%
6% 3% 3% .7% 6%
0%  e——
Managing the  Improving living  Creating jobs  Keeping prices Narrowing gaps
economy standards of the stable between rich
poor and poor

2018 w2021 m2022 m2024

Respondents were asked: How well or badly would you say the current
government is handling the following matters, or haven't you heard enough to
saye (% who say “fairly well” or “very well”)
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Assessment of leaders’
performance
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Maijorities report improvements during President Barrow’s tenure
with regard to freedom of speech (80%), youth parficipation in
politics (69%), women's participation in politics (67%), respect
for human rights (65%), and preservation of law and order
(55%).

However, more than two-thirds (68%) believe peace and
security in the country have deteriorated.

A majority of Gambians disapprove of the way the president
(62%), members of Parliament (65%), and local government
councillors (60%) have performed their jobs over the past 12
months.




Better or worse under President Barrow? | Gambio
| 2024

Freedom of speech 80% 8% 12%
Youth's participation in politics 69% 157%  15%
Women's participation in politics 67% 157% 16%
Government's respect for human rights
Preservation of law and order 55% 20% 24%
Gender-based violence 43% 26% 28%
Rural-urban inequality

Peace and security in the country 23% 8% 68%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Better/Much better mSame ®Worse/Much worse

have become better or worse since President Adama Barrow assumed office in
BAROMETER 2017¢

Let the people have a say

A F R "o Respondents were asked: In your opinion, would you say the following conditions
' 4



Views on leaders’ performance | Gambia | 2024

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Approve/Strongly approve m Disapprove/Strongly disapprove

ﬂ‘ Respondents were asked: Do you approve or disapprove of the way that the
" following people have performed their jobs over the past 12 months, or haven't

BAROMETER you heard enough about them to say?
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m Health, increasing cost of living, and crime/security are the top three
most important problems that citizens want the government to
address.

m Citizens express that the economic situation of the country has
worsen compared to 2018 which definitely calls for swift intervention
by government.

m  Maqjorifies report improvements during President Barrow’s tenure with
regard to freedom of speech, youth participation in politics, women's
participation in politics, respect for human rights, and preservation of
law and order.



Help Afrobarometer make citizen
voices a key pillar of African policy
and decision making.
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Thank you

www.afrobarometer.org

#VoicesAfrica on Twitter, Facebook,
LinkedIn, Instagram.

Do your own data analysis — on any
question, for any country and survey
round.

It's easy and free at
www.afrobarometer.org/online-data-
analysis.
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